2024 Raider Football

Day Date Teams | Opponent Place Time-
All MT
Thursday August 8% HS | 1% Practice RTHS TBD
Friday August 23 HS | South Border Wishek 6:00
Friday August 30" HS | New Salem-Almont | RTHS 6:00
Friday September 6th HS | Napoleon RTHS 6:00
Friday September 13" HS | Grant County-Flasher | Elgin 6:00
Friday September 20" HS | Standing Rock RTHS 6:00 **
Friday September 27 HS | Hettinger County Mott 6:00
Friday October 4™ HS | Hettinger-Scranton | RTHS 6:00
Friday October 11" HS | Beach Beach 6:00
2024 Raider JV Football
Day Date Teams | Opponent Place Time-
All MT
Thursday August 8% HS | 1% Practice RTHS TBD
Monday September 9" JV | Hettinger Co. Jamboree | Mott 4:00
Monday September 16% JV | Hettinger County RTHS 6:00
Monday September 23™ JV | Hettinger-Scranton Hettinger | 6:00
Monday September 30" JV | New Salem-Almont | New Salem | 5:30
Monday October 7" JV | Grant County-Flasher | RTHS 6:00
2024 Raider JH Football
Day Date Teams | Opponent Place Time-
All MT
Thursday August 15™ JH | 1% Practice RTHS TBD
Tuesday September 3" JH | Beach RTHS 4:30
Monday September 9™ JH | Hettinger Co. Jamboree | Mott 4:00
Monday September 16" JH | Hettinger County RTHS 4:30
Monday September 23" JH | Hettinger-Scranton Hettinger | 4:30
Monday September 30" | JH | New Salem-Almont | New Salem | 4:00
Monday October 71" JH | Grant County-Flasher | RTHS 4:30

*Please note that these schedules are subject to change

** Homecoming FB game




